Date of Issuance: Angust 2, 2023
Owner: Town of Bristol, Indiana

Change Order
Neo. 1

Project: Call 2022-2 Community Crossings Project

Owner's Contract No.:

Contract:

Date of Contract;

Contractor: Niblock Excavation, Inc.

Engineer's Project No.: 2021-0113

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon exccution of this Change Order:

Description:
The following changes arc proposed:

e This Change Order for the Call 2022-2 Community Crossings Project accounts for revisions of original
contract items to allow the substitution of thermoplastic material for paint material for the pavement

markings,

e Technical Specifications for section “Paverment Markings” paragraph “Definition of Contract Items”.
e Itemized Bid pages 2, 3, 4, and 5 of 6 “Base Bid Items” lines 1.25, 2.16, 3.19, 3.21, 3.22, and 3.23

revised to replace “Thermoplastic” with “Paint”.
e Itemized Bid page 4 of 6 “Base Bid Items” line 3.20 to replace “Line, Paint, Thermoplastic, White, 4

in.” with “Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 in.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Previous Contract Price:

$309,257.50
[Inerease] [Peerease] to original contract price:

$0.00

Contract Price following this Change Order:

$309,257.50

T g dase ] Cotondard
Sebstantial complotion d ko)

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifieations Institute,

Pa_gf 1of2




RECOM%})ED: M ACCEPTED:
By: yM/ By:

Enéineer {Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) ' ontrator (Authori Signature)

Date: Vo4 /20273 Date: Date:

G:A2021 Projects\2021-0113 BristoRStreet Depti2022 CCMG Call 2022-2\Construction AdminChange Order No. 1\2023-08-02,docx

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute,
Page2 of 2




